

## 2019 Board of Variance Notice of Appeal Form

## OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Burnaby City Hall, 4949 Canada Way, Burnaby BC, V5G 1M2, Phone: 604-294-7290 Email: clerks@burnaby.ca

Applicant				
Name of Applicant	NICOLE KLIEWER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Mailing Address	11-1835 56 Street			
City/Town	DELTA	Postal Code <u>V4L 2L8</u>		
Phone Number(s)	(H) <u>604-952-4448</u> (C)	·		
Email	nicole @ sarahgalloj	D.COM		
a fa fa ta su a				
Property				
Name of Owner Civic Address of Property				

I hereby declare that the information submitted in support of this application is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no conflict with municipal bylaws other than those applied for with in this application.

<u>MAY 6 2019</u> Date	Minde Melino Applicant Signature			
<u>Office Use Only</u>				
Appeal Date June 06 Required Documents: Fee Application Building Departr Hardship Letter Site Plan of Subj	nent Referral Letter from Applicant			
	omitted in support of this Board of ill be made available to the Public			



Vancouver, BC May 2, 2019

Clerk's Department City of Burnaby 4949 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC

Dear Board of Variance Members,

The intent of this letter is to request a variance for an accessory building in a required front yard, and an increase in height for fences and retaining walls in a required front yard. We are proposing a new home on **Exercise 1** in a R2 zone. With the property being a through lot, both front and rear yards become front yards, and as per zoning bylaw 6.2.2 no accessory buildings are permitted.

The property slopes an average of 16 ft from Clinton Street down to Suncrest Drive, and due to the slope of the land we are unable to have an attached garage at the main floor level. If the maximum permitted driveway slope is 15% and we propose an attached garage, this would put our garage slab 6.59 ft higher than the main floor elevation. We are proposing a detached garage with an 8.04 ft setback from Clinton Street, and 20.11 ft from the principal building. We considered constructing the garage along Suncrest Drive, however as per zoning bylaw 6.6.2.e. no part of the garage structure shall extend more than 3.94 ft above the surface of the surrounding ground and we would exceed that height. Therefore, we are requesting a variance for an accessory building in the required front yard along Clinton Street. We have consulted our neighbours on the proposal and have received verbal support from the owners of 7907, and 7918 Suncrest Drive, 7875 Patterson Avenue and 4077 Clinton Street.

The sitting location of the accessory building and existing grades requires us to propose retaining walls, resulting in a retaining wall and guardrail 14.29 ft in height. We looked at terracing the retaining wall, however by doing so we will lose backyard space which is important for us to have. We are requesting a variance for a retaining wall 10.47 ft in height in the required front yard and a fence 9.23 ft in height in the required front yard.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,





## **BOARD OF VARIANCE REFERRAL LETTER**

DATE: May 02, 2019			
DEADLINE: May 07, 2019 fo	This is <u>not</u> an application.		
APPLICANT NAME: Sarah	Please submit this letter to the Clerk's office		
APPLICANT ADDRESS: Unit 11 – 1835 56 Street, Delta, B.C., V4L 2L8			make your Board of
TELEPHONE: 604-952-4448	)		<i>Variance application.</i>
PROJECT			
<b>DESCRIPTION:</b> New single	family dwelling w	with secondary suite a	nd detached garage
ADDRESS:			
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	LOT: 3	DL: 175	<b>PLAN: NWP11760</b>

Building Permit application BLD19-00053 will be denied by the Building Department because the design is not in compliance with Burnaby Zoning Bylaw No. 4742:

Zone R2 / Sections 6.2(2); 6.14(5)(b)

## **COMMENTS:**

The applicant proposes to build a new single family dwelling with secondary suite and detached garage. In order to allow the Building Permit application to proceed, the applicant requests that the following variances be granted:

- To vary Section 6.2(2) "Location and Siting of Buildings" of the Zoning Bylaw which, if permitted would allow for the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the section of the construction of a new single family home at the section of the
- 2) To vary Section 6.14(5)(b) "Fences" of the Zoning Bylaw from 5.91 feet to a maximum of 9.05 feet for heights of constructed fences located to the rear of the required front yard.
- 3) To vary Section 6.14(5)(b) "Fences" of the Zoning Bylaw from 5.91 feet to a maximum of 10.47 feet for heights of constructed retaining walls located to the rear of the required front yard.

Notes:

- 1. The applicant recognizes that should the project contain additional characteristics in contravention of the Zoning By-law, a future appeal(s) may be required.
- 2. The applicability of these variances, if granted, are limited to the scope of the proposal shown on the attached plans.
- 3. All new principal building projections into the resulting required yards will conform to the requirements of Section 6.12.
- 4. Fences and retaining walls will conform to the requirements of Section 6.14.

LM 1

Peter Kushnir Deputy Chief Building Inspector













